

Form PTO-1592 (modified)	12 LULU 184 JAH JAW JAW JAW JAW JAM JA
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	101404756 jinal documents or copies thereof:
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties:
Michael Tsay Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha 2-1-1 Minami-Aoyama Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556 JAPAN
3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment	Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application Number(s): Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 	n, the execution date of the application is: 6/14/00 B. Patent Number(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Brian E. Hanlon Banner & Witcoff, ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W. Eleventh Floor Washington, D.C. 20001	6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) (Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account)
2:581 40.00 6P	lot Use this Space
the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Suan E. Hanlon Signature Total Number of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

PATENT REEL: 010907 FRAME: 0915

ASSIGNMENT

WHE I CA 92606	REAS, <u>Mi</u>	ichael Tsay, a citiz	zen of the	United Sta	tes of Americ	a, residing at	41 Santa Cr	uz Aisle, Irving,	
harainatar (aal	llootivaly) rot	ferred to as the As	sionar has	c invented	certain neur a	nd useful imp	rovements is	<u> </u>	
•	e Interior Do		signor, nas	s mvemeu	certain new a	nd userui impi	ioveinenis ii	.1	
	•	Letters Patent of	the United	d States has	been prepare	 ∌d,			
_	the Deelem	ntian fan gaid annli	iaatian aya	antad an a	von data hana	th.			
	the Declaration for said application executed on even date herewith;								
L	said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on								
		ation having been			-	-			
	Application	n No		$\underline{}$, the Ur	ated States of	America bein	ig designated	1;	
WHE	REAS,	Honda Gike	n Kogyo k	Kabushiki	Kaisha				
		2-1-1 Minan							
	******	Minato-ku, '	Tokyo 107	7-8556					
		JAPAN							
is desirous of a	cquiring the	entire right, title a	nd interest	t in and to	the aforesaid	invention and	in and to an	ny Letters Patent	
	-	foreign country wl	•	_	· ·				
		RE , for good and							
		its successors, lega							
		, and the entire right			•				
		es and its territoria	-		any and all for	oreign countri	es and in an	d to any and all	
•		ations and extension			CD .	170 1	1 41	œ	
	_	authorizes and req	-			and Trademar	ks or any our	er proper omcer	
~ .		issue all said Lett r warrants and cov			_	a a anni ann tha an	ntina intanaat	· harain aggionad	
	•	r warrants and cov cuted and will not			_	-		nerem assigned	
		or agrees to comn		_	_			vnown to me/us	
	_	execute all divisio			_	-	•		
		elating to said inve							
•	_	d the said Assignee		•	• •		•		
• • •		to do by said Assi						or will recording	
	I	N WITNESS WI	HEREOF	F, I have he	reunto set ou	r hand and sea	1.		
_	06/14/0	477)			(11).	VIII			
Date:	04/14/6	18		Signatu	re:_ <i>//_/_/_</i> _	19	"		

RECORDED: 06/20/2000

PATENT REEL: 010907 FRAME: 0916